S 2) R
RSN

Department .
fOI’ TranSport Commercial Relationship Manager

for Roads, Places & Environment
Department for Transport

e ———— Group Commercial Directorate
BJR Solutions Ltd Great Minster House

14 Wilton Place 38 Horseferry Road,

New Haw Westminster,

Addleston London SW1P 4DR

Surry

eb Site: www.dft.gov.u
Via email:
Our Ref: P4030012

Date 23 August 2021

Dear IR

Contract Number P4030012: Contract Extension 2 for Research on Performance
Test Procedures for Petroleum Road Fuel Tankers

1. | refer to your recent discussions with _and the

delays experienced to Work Package 5 (WP5 — TRL/HSE) and your proposal dated
24 August (attached below) following which we agree to extend your contract term
for a second time to allow completion of work.

BJR Solutions Ltd
P4030012 Extension f

2. The contract term will be extended to 31 March 2023. The full contract term is 14
January 2019 to 31 March 2023.

3. The Terms and Conditions of Contract as previously agreed will still apply.
4. The value will increase by £31,875.00 the total contract value is now £95,625.00.
5. Please sign below to acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this letter. You may

contact the Contract Manager, to discuss any
matters relating to the continuation of the Contract.

Commercial Relationship Manager
for Roads Places & Environment



By authority of the Secretary of State for Transport






